

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Coronita Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: August 29, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: September 20, 2006

PROJECT NO. X0203

Base Bid				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			HARDY & HARPER, INC. SANTA ANA, CA 92705	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	38,910	10.00	389,100.00	5.00	194,550.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,825	60.00	169,500.00	37.00	104,525.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,385	70.00	516,950.00	67.00	494,795.00
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,800	25.00	195,000.00	16.00	124,800.00
5	060120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
6	017310	MINOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CRS 207)	EA	3	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
7	017005	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET (CRS 302-NO.2)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,200	20.00	24,000.00	10.50	12,600.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,280	6.00	13,680.00	3.50	7,980.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	985	20.00	19,700.00	52.50	51,712.50
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE A)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
12	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) MODIFIED	EA	10	2,500.00	25,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00
13	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
16	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL CRACKS	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,500	1.50	3,750.00	1.75	4,375.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	300.00	300.00	350.00	350.00
21	085023	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	420	6.00	2,520.00	5.00	2,100.00
				TOTALS:		1,427,900.00		1,211,087.50

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Coronita Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: August 29, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: September 20, 2006

PROJECT NO. X0203

Base Bid					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT RIVERSIDE, CA 92878-2229		ALLIANCE STREETWORKS ANAHEIM, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	38,910	6.50	252,915.00	4.50	175,095.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,825	55.00	155,375.00	50.00	141,250.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,385	80.00	590,800.00	75.00	553,875.00
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,800	14.50	113,100.00	8.00	62,400.00
5	060120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	017310	MINOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CRS 207)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
7	017005	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET (CRS 302-NO.2)	EA	2	9,500.00	19,000.00	12,000.00	24,000.00
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,200	8.00	9,600.00	5.00	6,000.00
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,280	3.50	7,980.00	3.00	6,840.00
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	985	32.00	31,520.00	20.00	19,700.00
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE A)	EA	2	2,900.00	5,800.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
12	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) MODIFIED	EA	10	1,600.00	16,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00
13	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
16	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	181,121.00	181,121.00
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	61,265.00	61,265.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL CRACKS	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
19	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,500	0.25	625.00	4.00	10,000.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00
21	085023	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	420	6.00	2,520.00	10.00	4,200.00
TOTALS:						1,298,500.00		1,361,031.00

Riverside County Transportation Department Summary of Bids

**PROJECT: Coronita Area
Resurfacing and Reconstruction**

Advertised: August 29, 2006 (Agenda Item 3.84)

Bids Open: 2:00 p.m. Date: September 20, 2006

PROJECT NO. X0203

Base Bid					R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE, CA 92856		BID	AMOUNT
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	38,910	11.00	428,010.00		
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2,825	57.00	161,025.00		
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	7,385	88.00	649,880.00		
4	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	7,800	15.00	117,000.00		
5	060120	REMOVE TREE	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00		
6	017310	MINOR CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH (CRS 207)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00		
7	017005	CATCH BASIN (COMBINATION INLET (CRS 302-NO.2)	EA	2	10,200.00	20,400.00		
8	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (CRS 401)	SQFT	1,200	9.00	10,800.00		
9	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	2,280	3.75	8,550.00		
10	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB & GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	985	42.00	41,370.00		
11	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE A)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00		
12	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403) (CASE B) MODIFIED	EA	10	4,500.00	45,000.00		
13	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
14	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00		
16	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00		
17	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00		
18	414111	ROUT AND SEAL CRACKS	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00		
19	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,500	1.92	4,800.00		
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	375.00	375.00		
21	085023	PLACE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	420	5.75	2,415.00		
TOTALS:						1,662,825.00		